



## Kansas City

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 230160 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:2/9/2023In control:CouncilOn agenda:3/2/2023Final action:3/2/2023

Title: Sponsor: Councilmember Ryana Parks-Shaw

Waiving the limitations established by the Fund Balance and Reserve Policy in section 2-1954 of the Code of Ordinances; establishing Fund No. 2000, the Violence Prevention and Intervention Fund on the books of the City; appropriating \$30,000,000.00 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the General Fund; estimating revenue in the amount of \$30,000,000.00 in the Violence Prevention and Intervention Fund; appropriating \$30,000,000.00 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the Violence Prevention and Intervention Fund; establishing that the City's Health Commission shall advise and make recommendations to the Mayor and Council regarding the use of the Blueprint for Violence Prevention Fund; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

**Sponsors:** Ryana Parks-Shaw, Quinton Lucas, Dan Fowler, Melissa Robinson, Eric Bunch, Andrea Bough, Kevin

O'Neill, Brandon Ellington, Lee Barnes Jr., Kevin McManus

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 230160 Docket Memo, 2. Approp Admin - Ordinance 230160, 3. Approp Admin Rev -

Ordinance 230160, 4. Ordinance 230160 Rockhurst University Letter of Support c 2-28-23, 5. Public Testimony - LOS 230160 VP Intervention Fund, 6. Violence Prevention Funding City Council Blueprint Presentation, 7. Blueprint Presentation 3.1.2023, 8. Letter of Recommendation - KCMO Blue Print Violence Prevention 3.1.2023, 9. Letter of Support - Rockhurst University 3.1.2023, 10. Public Testimony - LOS 230160 VP Intervention Fund, 11. Violence Prevention Funding City Council

Blueprint Presentation, 12. Authenticated Ordinance 230160

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/2/2023	1	Council	Passed	Pass
3/1/2023	1	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee		
2/9/2023	1	Council	referred	